
8.—3. 84

CLASS XIII.—MINISTER OF LANDS AND MINES—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 18 .2-83.

CROW* LANDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

40

41

42

43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

VOTE No. 61—continued.
Local Offices—continued.
Blenheim—

Commissioner of Crown Lands (also Chief Surveyor
£210)

Clerk (also Immigration Officer nil, and Registrar of
Electors, £25) ...

Crown Lands and Eorest Ranger, including Travelling
Expenses

Travelling Expenses, Contingencies, including Extra
Clerical Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown
Grants, &C.

Christchurch—
Commissioner of Crown Lands
Secretary to Laud Board
Clerk
Receiver of Land Revenue,
Land Officer at Timaru
Messenger
Traveling Expenses, Contingencies, Extra Clerical

Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crowe Grants. &c.
Hokitika—

Commissionerof Crown Lands (also Resident Magistrate
£400, TravellingAllowance £150)

Chief Clerk
2 Crown Lands and Eorest Rangers, inclusive of Horse

Hire, 1 at £70 (also Bailiff to District and Resident
Magistrate's Courts £180), and 1 at £12 (also Bailiff
£25)

Land Officer at Jackson's Bay (also Registrar of Births
&c. fees, Resident Magistrate £50, and Receiver of
Gold Revenue £20) ...

Travelling Expenses, Contingencies, Advertising, En-
grossing Crown Grants, &c. ...

Dunedin—
Commissioner of Crown Lands
7 Clerks. 2 at £300, 1 at £250 (also Receiver of Gold

Revenue, Hindon, £25), 2 at £200, 1 at £208, and 1
at £150

Cadet
Salesman
Auctioneer
4 Rangers, 2 at £275(inclusive of Travelling Expenses),

1 ai£l00 (also Surveys £225), and 1 at £75
Travelling Expenses and Contingencies, Extra Clerical

Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown Grants,
&c.

210

250

100

40

000
350
250
350
350
100

500

100
32552

53

82
54

100
55

150

56
57

650

58
59
60
61

1,608
75

275
250

62
725

1,345

03

64
65
66
67
68

Invercargili—Commissioner of Crown Lands, Invercargili, and Dis-
trict Land Officer ... ...

2 Clerks, 1 at £300,1 at £200 ...
Ranger, including TravellingExpenses
Inspector of Eorests
Clerk to Receiver of Land Revenue
District Land Officer (also Customs £300, and Shipping

Reporter £10)
Contingent Travelling Expenses, Extra Clerical xissist-

ance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown Grants, &c.

550
500
275
200
150

10
69

500

Total—Vote No. 61 ... ... 21,119


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

