## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XIII.—MINISTER OF LANDS AND MINES—continued.

Item.		1882–83.	
		£	£
	CROWN LANDS DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 61—continued.		
	LOCAL OFFICES—continued.		
40	Blenheim—   Commissioner of Crown Lands (also Chief Surveyor		
10	£210)	210	
41	Clerk (also Immigration Officer nil, and Registrar of		
42	Electors, £25)	250	
42	Crown Lands and Forest Ranger, including Travelling Expenses	100	
43	Travelling Expenses, Contingencies, including Extra		
	Clerical Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown	40	
	Grants, &c	40	
44	Commissioner of Crown Lands	600	*
$\overline{45}$	Secretary to Land Board	350	
46	Clerk	250	
47	Receiver of Land Revenue	350	
48	Land Officer at Timaru	350	
49	Messenger	100	
50	Traveiling Expenses, Contingencies, Extra Clerical		
	Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown Grants, &c.	500	
٠.	Hokitika—		
51	Commissioner of Crown Lands (also Resident Magistrate	3.00	
-0	£400, Travelling Allowance £150)	100	
52	Chief Clerk	325	
53	2 Crown Lands and Forest Rangers, inclusive of Horse		
	Hire, 1 at £70 (also Bailiff to District and Resident Magistrate's Courts £180), and 1 at £12 (also Bailiff	}	
	£25)	82	
54	Land Officer at Jackson's Bay (also Registrar of Births	02	
-	&c. fees, Resident Magistrate £50, and Receiver of		
	Gold Revenue £20)	100	
55	Travelling Expenses, Contingencies, Advertising, En-		
	grossing Crown Grants, &c	150	
	Dunedin—		
56	Commissioner of Crown Lands	650	
57	7 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £250 (also Receiver of Gold		
	Revenue, Hindon, £25), 2 at £200, 1 at £208, and 1	1,608	
58	at £150	75	
59	Calaman	275	
60	Auctioneer	250	
61	4 Rangers, 2 at £275 (inclusive of Travelling Expenses),		
	1 at £100 (also Surveys £225), and 1 at £75	725	
62	Travelling Expenses and Contingencies, Extra Clerical		
	Assistance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown Grants,		
	&c	1,345	
00	Invercargill—		
63	Commissioner of Crown Lands, Invercargill, and Dis-	550	
g.s	trict Land Officer	550	
64 65	2 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200 Ranger, including Travelling Expenses	500 275	
66	Townston of Domonto	200	
67	Clark to Descrive of Land Personne	150	
68	District Land Officer (also Customs £300, and Shipping	100	
-	Reporter £10)	10	
69	Contingent Travelling Expenses, Extra Clerical Assist-		
	ance, Advertising, Engrossing Crown Grants, &c	500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 61		21,1